

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 33859 OF 2025

Planet Industrial Premises Co-op. Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Dy. Registrar For Co-op Societies

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar h/f Mr. Pradeep D. Dalvi for the
Petitioner.

Mrs. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Pankaj Jain A/W Mr. Pradeep Purohit i/by P. D. Jain & Co.
for the Respondent No. 3 & 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)